REIT election. These investments are expected to provide a lower net return than we seek to achieve from our target assets. Prior to the time we
have fully used the net proceeds of this offering to acquire our target assets, we may fund our quarterly dividends out of such net proceeds.

S-10

Edgar Filing: Two Harbors Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization at December 31, 2011 (1) on an actual basis, (2) as adjusted to reflect our sale of 39,100,000
shares of common stock in the January 2012 offering, and (3) as further adjusted to reflect the effect of the sale of our common stock in this
offering, after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses. You should read this table together with our consolidated
financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of December 31, 2011

Actual(1)

As
Adjusted
for the
January
2012

Offering

As
Further
Adjusted

for This
Offering(2)

(Dollars in thousands)
Stockholders� equity:
Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share; 450,000,000 shares authorized, and 140,596,708
shares issued and outstanding, actual, and 179,696,708 shares outstanding, as adjusted, and
209,696,708 shares outstanding, as further adjusted $ 1,406 $ 1,797 $
Preferred Stock, par value $0.01 per share; 50,000,000 shares authorized, and no shares
issued and outstanding, actual, and no shares outstanding, as adjusted, and no shares
outstanding, as further adjusted �  �  �
Additional paid in capital 1,373,099 1,727,191
Accumulated other comprehensive income (58,716) (58,716)
Cumulative earnings 157,452 157,452
Cumulative distributions to stockholders (203,155) (203,155)

Total stockholders� equity $ 1,270,086 $ 1,624,569 $

(1) Amounts shown for December 31, 2011 are unaudited, as disclosed in our Current Report on Form 8-K filed
with the SEC on February 21, 2012, and are subject to adjustment. See �Summary � Recent Developments � Earnings� for further information.

(2) Does not include the underwriters� over-allotment option to purchase up to 4,500,000 additional shares or 6,758 shares issued between
December 31, 2011 and February 21, 2012. Outstanding share amounts assume no exercise of our warrants.

S-11

Edgar Filing: Two Harbors Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

UNDERWRITING